
From: Gilles Philippe  
Sent: Sunday, June 5, 2022 10:05 AM 
To: Office-Mayor Richmondhill <officemayor@richmondhill.ca>; Joe DiPaola 
<joe.dipaola@richmondhill.ca>; Carmine Perrelli <carmine.perrelli@richmondhill.ca>; Tom 
Muench <tom.muench@richmondhill.ca>; Castro Liu <castro.liu@richmondhill.ca>; Raika 
Sheppard <raika.sheppard@richmondhill.ca>; Karen Cilevitz <karen.cilevitz@richmondhill.ca>; 
Godwin Chan <godwin.chan@richmondhill.ca>; Greg Beros <greg.beros@richmondhill.ca>; 
yyan@yrmg.com; Clerks Richmondhill <clerks@richmondhill.ca> 
Subject: In the interest of citizens- Vote AGAINST motion to wave $139,623.30 owed to city for 
blue bins 

 
 
As a citizen of the City of Richmond Hill, I ask that in the interest of citizens  the money 
owed by Regional and Local Councillor Perrelli be paid to the CIty. Vote against the 
motion regarding this subject made by Councillor Beros. 
 
Thank you, 
 
Gilles Philippe 
139 Marsi Rd, Richmond Hill, ON L4C 5R3 

 


